              FireNET Plus
FNP-LED Graphix LED Display
Installation and Operation Manual
Hochiki America Corporation
7051 Village Drive, Suite 100
Buena Park, CA 90621-2268
714.522.2246 Corporate Headquarters
800.845.6692 Technical Support

Equipment List
 This appendix provides models and supporting equipment for all versions of the FNP-LED.
Model Numbering
 The FNP-LED is a graphical annunciator containing model numbering, FNP-LED-XX-YYY for custom
applications.
Reference Section, “Part Number Assignment Matrix” to select a configuration suitable for each application and
then reference Section, “Hochiki Graphic Annunciator Models” to determine the model suitable for the cabinet size.
All FNP-LED include one Red LED driver board, FNP-LED-00-000. The Red LED driver board contains 8 LEDs.
LED expansion boards contain 16 LEDs of red, green or yellow.
Circuit Boards
The following circuit boards are provided with the FNP-LED for various LED configurations:
Cabinet Styles
The following circuit boards are provided with the FNP-LED for various LED configurations:
CABINET STYLES  DIMENSIONS  MAXIMUM BOARD CAPACITY
FNP-LED-AM2  14.50” x 12.25”  x 3.50”  1 expansion board
FNP-LED-AM3  14.50” x 18..90” x 4.25”  3 expansion boards
FNP-LED-AM4  14.50” x 24.25” x  4.25”  5 expansion boards
Installation and Maintenance Parts
The following parts are recommended for installation and maintenance of the FNP-LED:
MATERIAL  DESCRIPTION
FNP-LED-GDP-FOC Fiber optic cable, 3.28 feet length (1 meter)
FNP-LED-GDP -CUT Fiber optic cable cutting tool
FNP-LED-GDP -LNS  Fiber optic LED lens, replacement
FNP-LED-CAT30 Cabinet  Key / Lock Set
MODELS  CIRCUIT BOARD DESCRIPTIONS
FNP-LED-00-000  Red LED driver board, 8 LEDs
FNP-LED-00-100  Red LED expansion board, 16 LEDs
FNP-LED-00-010  Green LED expansion board, 16 LEDs
FNP-LED-00-001  Yellow LED expansion board, 16 LEDs
FireNET FNP-LED I & O Manual   v1.0 UL 18
FNP-LED Models
The following models are provided for the FNP-LED-AM2 cabinet of the FNP-LED:
AM2 CABINET, RED  EXPANSION BOARD POPULATION
FNP-LED-01-000  0 red, 0 green, 0 yellow expansion board
FNP-LED-01-001  0 red, 0 green, 1 yellow expansion board
FNP-LED-01-010  0 red, 1 green, 0 yellow expansion board
FNP-LED-01-100  1 red, 0 green, 0 yellow expansion board
AM2 CABINET, CHARCOAL  EXPANSION BOARD POPULATION
FNP-LED-02-000  0 red, 0 green, 0 yellow expansion board
FNP-LED-02-001  0 red, 0 green, 1 yellow expansion board
FNP-LED-02-010  0 red, 1 green, 0 yellow expansion board
FNP-LED-02-100  1 red, 0 green, 0 yellow expansion board
The following models are provided for the FNP-LED-AM3 cabinet of the FNP-LED:
AM3 CABINET, RED  EXPANSION BOARD POPULATION
FNP-LED-21-000   0 Red, 0 Green, 0 Yellow Expansion Board
FNP-LED-21-001   0 Red, 0 Green, 1 Yellow Expansion Board